0il & Gas Well Drilling
PN Water Weils
Geo-Loop Installation

EVELOPMENT
Phone: 913-557.9083
11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
L. & P Enterprises, LLC
Donner #D21

APHE5-121-29,597
July 25 - July 28, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
3 soil & clay 3
7 lime 10
2 shale 12
13 lime 25
11 shale 36
36 lime 72
2 shale 74
19 lime 93
87 shale 180
16 lime 196
31 shale 227
7 lime 234
38 shale 270
14 lime 284
14 shale 298
27 lime 325 oil show
8 shale 333
23 lime 356
4 shale 360
14 lime 374 base of the Kansas City
29 shale 403
11 broken sand 414 brown & grey light bleeding
72 shale 486
7 oil sand 493 green ok bleeding
54 shale 547
8 lime 585
7 shale 562
3 lime 565
16 shale 581
1 coal 582
6 shale 588
5 lime 5393
15 shale 608
3 lime 611
32 shale 643
3 lime 846
21 shale 667
4 broken sand 671 brown & green 50% bleeding
2.5 oil sand 673.5 brown 90% bleeding



Donner #D21

1
1.5
1.5

43.5

Drilled & 9 7/8" hole t0,22'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 721"

broken sand
shale
broken sand
shale

Page 2

674.5 brown & green few bieeding seams
676

877.5 brown & green 70% bleeding
721 71D

Set 22' of 7" surface casing threaded and coupled cemented with § sacks of cement

Set 711.1' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tublng with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp
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